20 LC 120 0095

Senate Resolution 597

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Jessica Nicole Roberts, Miss Columbus Outstanding Teen
- 2 2020; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a talented, driven and accomplished young woman, Jessica Nicole Roberts was
- 4 recently selected as Miss Columbus Outstanding Teen 2020; and
- 5 WHEREAS, her platform issue for the competition,"People Helping Animals, Animals
- 6 Helping People," is meant to create partnerships between community groups to educate the
- 7 public on the benefits of supporting humane organizations such as PAWS Humane and to
- 8 increase animal adoptions; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Jessica has maintained an impressive grade point average while staying active
- 10 in her church, school, and community, such events as March for our Lives as a keynote
- speaker and leading a campaign for Breast Cancer Awareness with her Girl Scout troop; and
- 12 WHEREAS, with her poise, intelligence, and devotion to causes such as animal rights,
- 13 Jessica will be an exemplary representative of Columbus; and
- 14 WHEREAS, she has diligently and conscientiously devoted innumerable hours of her time,
- 15 talents, and energy toward the betterment of her community and state as evidenced
- dramatically by her superlative service in fundraising for PAWS Humane, as well as working
- 17 for many other worthy causes; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 19 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 21 recognize and commend Jessica Nicole Roberts, Miss Columbus Outstanding Teen 2020, and
- 22 wish her continued success in all her future endeavors.

20 LC 120 0095

23 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed

24 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for Jessica Nicole Roberts.